RESOLUTION NO. _ 5100-12

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE BID FOR THE 2012 PAVEMENT
MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS , the 2012 Pavement Maintenance Schedule project was advertised
in the Daily Journal of Commerce on April 24 and May 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, five proposals were received prior to the close of the bid period on
May 15, 2012, and

WHEREAS funding for this project is budgeted in the 2012/2013 Fiscal Year
Road Utility Fund, line item 016-0000-641.64-33; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN,
OREGON, that:

Section 1. The contract be awarded to Brix Paving Northwest, Inc.

Section 2. The Mayor and City Recorder are authorized to execute a contract
with Brix Paving Northwest, Inc., in the amount of $760,681.

Section 3. The Operations Director is authorized to execute change orders
totaling up to 10% of the original contract amount.

INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED this 30™ day of May, 2012.

ATTESW
BY

= City Recorder

Resolution No. 5100-12Page 1 of 1



